
Code:

Series: S-0693

AGOSTO/2021

0501091210

GH 18/20/24/28/32/36D

DOUBLE OFFSET DISK HARROW

Revision: 00

Date Revision:



Code Description

0102190210 GH 18 X 20 X 3,5 DM MT   ESPECIAL    S-0693

0102190031 GH 20 X 18 X 3,00 CM DR      S-0693

0102190078 GH 20 X 18 X 3,00 CM MT      S-0693

0102190245 GH 20 X 18 X 3,00 DM MT   S-0693

0102190070 GH 20 X 18 X 3,00 MA CAT-I   S-0693

0102190202 GH 20 X 18 X 3,00 MA DL      S-0693

0102190128 GH 20 X 18 X 3,00 MA DR CAT-I S-693

0102190003 GH 20 X 18 X 3,00 MA MT      S-0693

0102190204 GH 20 X 18 X 3,50 MA MT S-0693

0102190083 GH 20 X 20 X 3,50 CM MT      S-0693

0102190200 GH 20 X 20 X 3,50 DM MT      S-0693

0102190071 GH 20 X 20 X 3,50 MA CAT-I   S-0693

0102190190 GH 20 X 20 X 3,50 MA DL      S-0693

0102190157 GH 20 X 20 X 3,50 MA DR      S-0693

0102190004 GH 20 X 20 X 3,50 MA MT      S-0693

0102190212 GH 20 X 20 X 3,50 MA MT S/DISCO

0102190061 GH 20 X 20 X 4,00 MA DR      S-0693

0102190121 GH 20 X 20 X 4,00 MA MT      S-0693

0102190094 GH 20 X 22 X 4,50 CM MT      S-0693

0102190015 GH 20 X 22 X 4,50 MA CAT-I   S-0693

0102190056 GH 20 X 22 X 4,50 MA MT      S-0693

0102190063 GH 24 X 18 X 3,00 CM MT      S-0693

0102190045 GH 24 X 18 X 3,00 MA DR      S-0693

0102190005 GH 24 X 18 X 3,00 MA MT      S-0693

0102190089 GH 24 X 18 X 3,00 MA MT      S-0693

0102190033 GH 24 X 20 X 3,50 CM DR      S-0693

0102190084 GH 24 X 20 X 3,50 CM MT      S-0693

0102190158 GH 24 X 20 X 3,50 MA DR      S-0693

0102190006 GH 24 X 20 X 3,50 MA MT      S-0693

0102190213 GH 24 X 20 X 3,50 MA MT S/DISCO



0102190129 GH 24 X 20 X 4,00 MA DR      S-0693

0102190122 GH 24 X 20 X 4,00 MA MT      S-0693

0102190073 GH 24 X 20 X 4,50 MA MT      S-0693

0102190049 GH 24 X 22 X 4,50 CM DR      S-0693

0102190124 GH 24 X 22 X 4,50 CM DR      S-0693

0102190095 GH 24 X 22 X 4,50 CM MT      S-0693

0102190206 GH 24 X 22 X 4,50 DM DR      S-0693

0102190019 GH 24 X 22 X 4,50 MA DR      S-0693

0102190051 GH 24 X 22 X 4,50 MA MT      S-0693

0102190085 GH 28 X 18 X 3,00 CM MT      S-0693

0102190203 GH 28 X 18 X 3,00 MA DL      S-0693

0102190030 GH 28 X 18 X 3,00 MA DR      S-0693

0102190007 GH 28 X 18 X 3,00 MA MT      S-0693

0102190077 GH 28 X 20 X 3,50 CM DR      S-0693

0102190086 GH 28 X 20 X 3,50 CM MT      S-0693

0102190214 GH 28 X 20 X 3,50 MA DL      S-0693

0102190032 GH 28 X 20 X 3,50 MA DR      S-0693

0102190008 GH 28 X 20 X 3,50 MA MT      S-0693

0102190139 GH 28 X 20 X 4,00 DM MT      S-0693

0102190191 GH 28 X 20 X 4,00 MA DR      S-0693

0102190130 GH 28 X 20 X 4,00 MA MT      S-0693

0102190119 GH 28 X 22 X 3,50 MA MT      S-0693

0102190101 GH 28 X 22 X 4,00 MA MT      S-0693

0102190075 GH 28 X 22 X 4,50 CM DR      S-0693

0102190127 GH 28 X 22 X 4,50 CM MT      S-0693

0102190135 GH 28 X 22 X 4,50 DM MT      S-0693

0102190020 GH 28 X 22 X 4,50 MA DR      S-0693

0102190044 GH 28 X 22 X 4,50 MA MT      S-0693

0102190065 GH 32 X 18 X 3,00 CM MT      S-0693

0102190009 GH 32 X 18 X 3,00 MA MT      S-0693

0102190207 GH 32 X 18 X 3,5 MA DR       S-0693



0102190151 GH 32 X 20 X 3,5 DM MT       S-0693

0102190081 GH 32 X 20 X 3,50 CM MT      S-0693

0102190029 GH 32 X 20 X 3,50 MA DR      S-0693

0102190010 GH 32 X 20 X 3,50 MA MT      S-0693

0102190140 GH 32 X 20 X 4,00 DM MT      S-0693

0102190133 GH 32 X 20 X 4,00 MA DR      S-0693

0102190132 GH 32 X 20 X 4,00 MA MT      S-0693

0102190201 GH 32 X 22 X 3,5 MA MT       S-0693

0102190249 GH 32 X 22 X 4,00 MT CM E Q 1 S-0693

0102190097 GH 32 X 22 X 4,50 CM MT      S-0693

0102190155 GH 32 X 22 X 4,50 MA DR      S-0693

0102190057 GH 32 X 22 X 4,50 MA MT      S-0693

0102190087 GH 36 X 18 X 3,00 CM MT      S-0693

0102190189 GH 36 X 18 X 3,00 MA DR      S-0693

0102190011 GH 36 X 18 X 3,00 MA MT      S-0693

0102190150 GH 36 X 20 X 3,5 DM MT       S-0693

0102190064 GH 36 X 20 X 3,50 CM MT      S-0693

0102190176 GH 36 X 20 X 3,50 MA DR      S-0693

0102190012 GH 36 X 20 X 3,50 MA MT      S-0693

0102190141 GH 36 X 20 X 4,00 DM         S-0693

0102190017 GH 36 X 20 X 4,00 MA DR      S-0693

0102190098 GH 36 X 22 X 4,50 CM MT      S-0693

0102190179 GH 36 X 22 X 4,50 DM DR      S-0693

0102190174 GH 36 X 22 X 4,50 DM MT      S-0693

0102190066 GH 36 X 22 X 4,50 MA MT      S-0693



FRAME ASSY ............................... 10909090180

GANG DISC ............................... 20909090181

FRICTION BEARING ASSY              ............................... 30501040132

CM GX 7" Q 1 PR BEARING ............................... 40501046912

7.5" Q1" OIL BATH BEARING          ............................... 50501046921



GH 18/20/24/28/32/36D Page 1

0909090180FRAME ASSY

06
05

22

04

06
05

22

04

18

19

20

21

17

10

15

16

09
14

13

07

01

10
09

08
06

05
04

02

03

12

23

12

11

18    20    24    28    32    36Item Code Description See page

01 0501065765 01    00    00    00    00    00FRAME 

01. 0501066431 00    01    00    00    00    00FRAME 

01.. 0501066432 00    00    01    00    00    00FRAME 

01... 0501066433 00    00    00    01    00    00FRAME 

01.... 0501066434 00    00    00    00    01    00FRAME 

01..... 0501066435 00    00    00    00    00    01FRAME 

02 0501010404 01    01    01    00    00    00FRENCH RIGHT HAND           

02. 0501010406 00    00    00    01    01    01FRENCH RIGHT HAND

03 0501010407 01    01    01    00    00    00FRENCH LEFT HAND    

03. 0501010409 00    00    00    01    01    01FRENCH LEFT HAND

04 0503011082 14    44    48    52    62    70C1/2" X 1.3/4" SCREW

05 0503010019 42    44    48    52    62    701/2" SPRING WASHER

06 0503010060 42    44    48    52    62    701/2" NUT

07 0551010920 01    00    00    00    00    00DRAWBAR

07. 0501066378 00    01    01    01    01    01SEMI HEADER                       

08 0501018059 02    02    02    02    02    023/4" X 2-1/4" BOLT                 

09 0503010023 03    03    03    03    03    033/4" SPRING WASHER

10 0503010014 03    03    03    03    03    033/4" NUT

11 0521010578 01    01    01    01    01    01COUPLING SHAFT 

12 0503031035 03    03    03    03    03    03HITCH PIN CLIP

13 0503011198 01    01    01    01    01    01C3/4" X 6" SCREW

14 0521010490 01    01    01    01    01    01SLEEVE SPACER 

15 0511018451 01    01    01    01    01    015/8" X 3/4" X 1" UNIVERSAL

16 0501068289 01    01    01    01    01    015/8" WRENCH

17 0521010595 02    02    02    02    02    021.1" X 4.3" COUPLING SHAFT 

18 0511011999 01    00    00    00    00    0019.5" BAR OF THE FIX OF THE SCRAPER

18. 0511012000 00    04    00    00    00    0027.2" BAR OF THE FIX OF THE SCRAPER

18.. 0511012001 00    00    04    00    00    0035" BAR OF THE FIX OF THE SCRAPER 

18... 0511012002 01    00    00    04    00    0042.7" BAR OF THE FIX OF THE SCRAPER

18.... 0511012003 01    00    00    00    04    0050.4" BAR OF THE FIX OF THE SCRAPER

18..... 0511012004 01    00    00    00    00    0458.3" BAR OF THE FIX OF THE SCRAPER



GH 18/20/24/28/32/36D Page 1

0909090180FRAME ASSY

18    20    24    28    32    36Item Code Description See page

19 0501010451 08    08    08    08    10    12BRACKET                            

20 0511014512 03    04    06    08    09    10FRONT SCRAPER GH                   

21 0511014511 03    04    06    08    09    10REAR SCRAPER

22 0511017302 42    52    64    60    72    80FLAT WASHER

23 0909090181 18    20    24    28    32    36GANG DISC 2



GH 18/20/24/28/32/36D Page 2

0909090181GANG DISC 

04

01

01A
02

02A
03

03A

02B

01B

03B

05

06

07

09

08 12

10

11

11A

11B

11C

11D

13

13A
15

15A
16

16A

15B

13B

16B 14

14A

14B

14C

14D

17

18    20    24    28    32    36Item Code Description See page

01 0501044108 02    04    00    00    00    001" X 35.6" SQUARE AXLE WITH NUTS

01A 0511011994 02    04    00    00    00    001" X 35.6" SQUARE SHAFT 

01B 0501010059 04    08    00    00    00    001.5/8 NUT

02 0501044110 00    04    04    00    00    001" X 43.3" SQUARE AXLE WITH NUTS

02A 0511011995 00    04    04    00    00    001" X 43.3" SQUARE SHAFT 

02B 0501010059 00    08    08    00    00    001.5/8 NUT

03 0501044114 00    00    00    04    00    001" X 51" SQUARE AXLE WITH NUTS

03A 0511011996 00    00    00    04    00    001" X 51" SQUARE SHAFT 

03B 0501010059 00    00    00    08    00    001.5/8 NUT

04 0501010450 04    04    04    04    04    04NUT LOCK                           

05 0502010076 04    04    04    04    04    04INNER AXLE WASHER FQ               

06 0502010933 06    08    12    16    18    20192,5 SPACER                        

07 0602025078 00    20    12    14    16    18DR18X3 C44AF02FC26,59 9REC L.M.

07. 0602027230 08    10    24    28    16    18DR20X3,5 C57AF02FC1.1/16 10RE JUMIL

07.. 0602027353 00    20    24    14    16    32DR20X4 C57AF02FC1.1/16 10REC TATU

07... 0602029424 00    10    24    28    00    16DR22X4,5 C64AF02FC1.1/16 10REC TATU

08 0601027184 10    10    12    14    16    18DL20X3,5 C57AF02FC1.1/16 9901022 JU

08. 0601025166 00    10    12    14    16    18DL18X3 C45AF02FC1.1/16 JUMIL

08.. 0601027283 00    10    12    14    16    18DL20X4 C57AF02FC1.1/16 D094

08... 0601029103 00    10    12    14    16    16DL22X4,5 C63AF02FC26,59 FT

09 0501040132 08    08    08    08    10    12FRICTION BEARING ASSY              3

10 0501046912 08    08    08    08    10    12CM GX 7" Q 1 PR BEARING 4

11 0501058802 00    16    00    16    00    005/8 UNC X 2.3/4 BOLT ASSY

11A 0503015154 00    16    00    16    00    005/8" X 2.3/4" BOLT

11B 0501010947 00    16    00    16    00    005/8 NUT LOCK

11C 0501012140 00    16    00    16    00    00FLAT WASHER

11D 0503010013 00    32    00    32    00    005/8" NUT

12 0502010075 04    04    04    04    04    04EXTERNAL AXLE WASHER               

13 0501040681 02    00    00    00    00    001" X 27.7" SQUARE AXLE WITH NUTS

13A 0501010441 02    00    00    00    00    001" X 27.7" SQUARE SHAFT 

13B 0501010059 04    00    00    00    00    001.5/8 NUT



GH 18/20/24/28/32/36D Page 2

0909090181GANG DISC 

18    20    24    28    32    36Item Code Description See page

14 0501048788 16    00    16    00    20    24IMPLEMENT PARTS ASSY 5/8 UNC X 2.1/2 CA

14A 0501014177 16    00    16    00    20    245/8" X 2-1/2" BOLT                 

14B 0501010947 16    00    16    00    20    245/8 NUT LOCK

14C 0501012140 16    00    16    00    20    24FLAT WASHER

14D 0503010013 32    00    32    00    40    485/8" NUT

15 0501044117 00    00    00    00    04    001" X 59" SQUARE AXLE WITH NUTS

15A 0511011997 00    00    00    00    04    001" X 59" SQUARE SHAFT 

15B 0501010059 00    00    00    00    08    001.5/8 NUT

16 0501044118 00    00    00    00    00    041" X 66.5" SQUARE AXLE WITH NUTS

16A 0511011998 00    00    00    00    00    041" X 66.5"SQUARE SHAFT 

16B 0501010059 00    00    00    00    00    081.5/8 NUT

17 0501046921 08    08    08    08    10    127.5" Q1" OIL BATH BEARING          5



GH 18/20/24/28/32/36D Page 3

0501040132FRICTION BEARING ASSY              

03

02

01

07

06

05

04

08

QTItem Code Description See page

01 0502030006 01LOWER COVER HOUSING 

02   0502030011 01REEL

03 0502030004 01UPPER COVER HOUSING 

04   0521012326 015/8 UNC X 138 X 117 FASTENER 

05   0501012140 02FLAT WASHER

06   0503010027 025/8" SPRING WASHER

07   0503010013 025/8" NUT

08   0503010002 011800 GREASE FITTING



GH 18/20/24/28/32/36D Page 4

0501046912CM GX 7" Q 1 PR BEARING

10

07

04

06

05

02
02

03

02

02

04

01

11

12

09
08

QTItem Code Description See page

01   0502020313 01HOUSING CM 

02   0503010111 0230210 ROLLER BEARING

03   0502040381 01AXLE 

04   0503010468 02SEAL 01199-GB                      

05   0503030013 024.4" X 3.5" X 0.004" JOINT

06   0503030684 014.4" X 3.5" X 0.004" JOINT

07   0502020273 01HOUSING CAP CM                     

08   0503011443 043/8" SPRING WASHER

09   0503011087 043/8" X 1" BOLT

10   0502010297 01OUTER FLANGE 

11   0502010298 01INNER FLANGE 

12   0503010002 011800 GREASE FITTING



GH 18/20/24/28/32/36D Page 5

05010469217.5" Q1" OIL BATH BEARING          

04

04

05

05

10

09

06
08

04

02

01

03

02

08

09

11

12

07

QTItem Code Description See page

01   0502010540 01HOUSING DM 

02   0503010111 0230210 ROLLER BEARING

03   0502040381 01AXLE 

04   0503030013 034.4" X 3.5" X 0.004" JOINT

05   0503030684 024.4" X 3.5" X 0.004" JOINT

06   0502020424 01HOUSING CAP

07   0503010134 043/8" X 1" BOLT

08   0503030026 02SEAL LP JB-253

09   0502010541 02SEAL RETAINER

10   0502010297 01OUTER FLANGE 

11   0502010298 01INNER FLANGE 

12   0503010856 01OIL PLUG





Technical Publications | Elaboration and Revision

ALESSANDRA PATRICIA KAWAHARA CARRILI


